FORM PTO-1595 F 11-17-19 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Lectronic Solutions Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: George Fischer Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1647 Larkfield Avenue
Other	City: Westlake Village State CA Zip 91362
Execution Date: 11/3/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers attached	I? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth W. Float	
Internal Address:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
The Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float	x Enclosed
Street Address: P. O. Box 80790	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Rancho Santa Margarita State CA Zip 92688	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/16/1999 DHGUYEN 00000318 5895985 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 OP /	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my know/edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth W. Float November 8, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Lectronic Solutions Inc. a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California and having a place of a busines at 1647 Larkfield Avenue, Westlake Village, CA, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,895,985 issued April 20, 1999 for an Switch Remoting System,; and

Whereas, George H. Fischer, residing at 1647 Larkfield Avenue, Westlake Village, CA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,895,985;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lectronic Solutions Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto George H. Fischer the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,895,985, the same to be held and enjoyed by George H. Fischer for his own use and enjoyment;

Executed this 3 day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 1999, at Westlake Village, CA.

Lectronic Solutions Inc.

By: George H. Fischer

President

State of CALIFORNIA)

County of VENTURA) SS:

KATHRYN M. SALVIC S.
Commission # 1129 11 A.
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
Vy Comm. Expires Mar 1 2 207

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/12/1999 REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0824